(a) There shall be established a state general fund appropriation to fund the activities 3 

described in this chapter, and to be allocated by the board pursuant to the procedure described in § 4 

42-7.5-5.  5 

(b) For the fiscal year beginning July 1, 2026 and ending June 30, 2027, there shall be 6 

appropriated from the general fund fifty-three million two hundred thousand dollars ($53,200,000) 7 

for the administration of the program established pursuant to this chapter. 8 

(c) For any fiscal year beginning on or after July 1, 2027, there shall be appropriated from 9 

the general fund one hundred nine million six hundred thousand dollars ($109,600,000) for the 10 

administration of the program established pursuant to this chapter. 11 

42-7.5-4. Uninsured care board and advisory committee.     12 

(a) There shall be established a seven (7) member Rhode Island uninsured care board, 13 

which shall include the following members:

[...]

BY THE LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL 

OF 

A N   A C T 

RELATING TO STATE AFFAIRS AND GOVERNMENT -- RHODE ISLAND PROTECT 

OUR HEALTHCARE ACT OF 2026 

***

This act would create a publicly funded program for uninsured individuals requiring an 1 

appropriation of fifty-three million two hundred thousand dollars ($53,200,000) for fiscal year 2027 2 

and an appropriation of one hundred nine million, six hundred thousand dollars ($109,600,000) for 3 

fiscal year 2028 and every fiscal year thereafter. 4 

This act would take effect upon passage. 5